
WIPO Fee Transfer Service Calendar - 2025

Cycle Calendar 
Month (2025)

PCT Fee 
Transfer 
Service 
Month 

(Invoice 
Period)

Fee Transfer 
Service

Last date for documentation 
notification to IB (12h00 CET)

Receiving Office payment cut-off 
value date

PCT Fee Transfer Service Final 
Statement Reports

PCT Fee Transfer Service 
Settlement Date

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Friday, November 28, 2025

12 December November PCT / ISA fee Friday, December 12, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025

11 November October PCT / ISA fee Thursday, November 20, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025

Thursday, December 18, 2025 Monday, December 22, 2025

10 October September PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, October 22, 2025 Thursday, October 23, 2025 Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Friday, October 31, 2025

9 September August PCT / ISA fee Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Monday, September 29, 2025 Tuesday, September 30, 2025

8 August July PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Thursday, August 21, 2025 Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Friday, August 29, 2025

7 July June PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Thursday, July 24, 2025 Monday, July 28, 2025 Wednesday, July 30, 2025

6 June May PCT / ISA fee Thursday, June 19, 2025 Friday, June 20, 2025 Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025

5 May April PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Thursday, May 22, 2025 Monday, May 26, 2025 Tuesday, May 27, 2025

4 April March PCT / ISA fee Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Monday, April 28, 2025 Tuesday, April 29, 2025

3 March February PCT / ISA fee Thursday, March 20, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Friday, March 28, 2025

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Friday, January 31, 2025

2 February January 2025 PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Thursday, February 20, 2025

1 January December 
2024 PCT / ISA fee Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Thursday, January 23, 2025

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Friday, February 28, 2025
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